1 1
MACOM Technology Solutions Inc. (MACOM) and its affiliates reserve the right to make changes to the product(s) or information contained herein without notice.
Visit www.macom.com for additional data sheets and product information.
For further information and support please visit:
DC-0022192
1
MAMX-011066
Rev.  V1
High Linearity Mixer
5 - 37 GHz
Ordering Information
MAMX-011066-TR1000 1000 piece reel
MAMX-011066-TR3000 3000 piece reel
MAMX-011066-SMB Sample Board
Functional Schematic
Pin Configuration1
Pin # Pin Name Description
1 RF RF Port
2, 5 N/C  No Connection
3 IF (VD)
IF Port
(optional Drain Voltage)
4 VG Gate Voltage (optional)
6 LO (VG)
LO Port
(optional Gate Voltage)
7 Paddle42 Ground
1. MACOM recommends connecting No Connection pins to
ground.
2. The exposed pad centered on the package bottom must be
connected to RF, DC and thermal ground.
1
2
3
6
5
4
RF
N/C
IF
(VD)
LO
(VG)
N/C
VG
Features
• Passive Frequency Mixer
• Conversion Loss: 8 dB @ 12 GHz
• High IIP3: 20 dBm @ 12 GHz
• RF Frequency: 5 - 37 GHz
• LO Frequency: 3 - 35 GHz
• IF Frequency: DC - 4.5 GHz
• Lead-Free 1.5 x 1.2 mm TDFN 6-lead Package
• RoHS* Compliant
Applications
• Point-to-Point, Satcom, & LAN
Description
The MAMX-011066 is a passive mixer “engine”
assembled in a 1.5 x 1.2 mm TDFN 6-lead  plastic
package. This device is designed for more linear
applications such as high bit rate transmitters and
receivers which may be used in Point-to-Point,